

GAHC040017092024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/584/2024

Miss Onam Apang
Daughter of Anom Apang, resident of F Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Papum
Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Ors
through the Commissioner/ Secretary, Department of Education, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The Director of Elementary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar Capital Complex
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh, Nabam Kakum, Tsering Nyima

Advocate for the Respondent : Taba Tagum, SC (Education)

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

-O R D E R-

29.04.2025

The learned standing counsel for the Education Department prays for and is granted three weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant