

GAHC040017092024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/584/2024

Miss Onam Apang
Daughter of Anom Apang, resident of F Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Papum
Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 2 Ors
through the Commissioner/ Secretary, Department of Education, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar. 2:The Director of Elementary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Deputy Director of School Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar Capital Complex
PO and PS Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh, Nabam Kakum, Tsering Nyima

Advocate for the Respondent : Taba Tagum, SC (Education)

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

27.08.2025

Mr. T. Tagum, learned Standing Counsel, Education Department prays for three weeks time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

Mr. T. Nyima, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that sufficient time was granted earlier, therefore, he prays that this time may be treated as the last opportunity.

Accordingly, the respondents are granted four weeks time to file their affidavit.

It is also made clear that on the next date fixed, if the affidavit is not filed then the Court may proceed to pass order on the basis of pleadings available in the case record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant